COURT OF

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7250/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2011 in WP No.14921/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS) VERIZON DATA SERVICES INDIA P.LTD. **VERSUS** AUTH.FOR ADVANCE RULINGS & ORS. (With prayer for interim relief) Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

SUPREME

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

No ad-interim stay.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena] A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar